

## MOTIS Brands Named Among 2023 Milwaukee Journal Sentinel Top Workplaces

Select Milwaukee area companies recognized based on Energage employee surveys



GERMANTOWN, WI – May 19, 2023 – MOTIS Brands, which designs, manufactures and digitally markets a broad set of industry-leading proprietary brands, has been named a Top Workplace in Milwaukee Journal Sentinel Top Workplaces.

"We are incredibly proud and honored to be a Top Workplace in Milwaukee," said Rich Spratt, MOTIS Brands CEO, "Four years ago, we identified the Energage Workplace Survey as the best way to objectively and quantifiably measure our efforts to become the absolute best place to work, and we are thrilled to now be recognized in this way."

Top Workplaces relies on employee feedback results captured by the Energage Workplace Survey to populate their annual list of exceptional places to work. The research-backed engagement survey is driven by the industry's most robust benchmarks built on data captured from over 27 million employees at more than 70,000 organizations across the past 16 years.

"There is a clear correlation between our level of engagement at work, and the quality of results we generate for our customers and stakeholders," Spratt added. "I love that our team members can be proud of their workplace, and we're committed to investing in this amazing team."

Divided into four categories based on size, organizations are eligible for the National Top Workplaces award and Cultural Excellence award, as well as multiple regional Top Workplace awards with local media partners such as the Milwaukee Journal Sentinel.

MOTIS Brands is honored to be able to share the Top Workplace designation with their customers and employees.

## **About MOTIS Brands**

MOTIS Brands – *Innovation Elevated*. Headquartered in Germantown, WI, MOTIS Brands manufactures and distributes a collection of industry leading brands including Race Ramps®, Silver Spring Mobility®, Heavy Duty Ramps®, Black Widow®, Guardian Industrial Products®, Kill Shot®, and Harbor Mate®. The company operates with the belief that life is best lived with full access to the people, projects and passions that move you. For loading, hauling, automotive and accessibility, the MOTIS family of brands delivers innovation and value at every level. For more information, visit www.MotisBrands.com.